Library Statistical Report for April 2018

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
14,819 15,481 4.5%
17,695 17,341 -2.0%
698 435 -37.7%

36 22 -38.9%
7,200 9,526 32.3%
474 481 1.5%

71 106 49.3%
40,993 43,392 5.9%
6,179 6,958 12.6%
2,071 2,169 4.7%
13,932 14,468 3.8%
12,235 12,693 3.7%
87 98 12.6%
4,489 3,878 -13.6%
933 1,107 18.6%
120 126 5.0%
4,301 4,057 5.7%
1,170 1,048 -10.4%
21 24 14.3%
1,602 2,222 38.7%
4,490 5,883 31.0%
51,630 54,731 6.0%
15,036 16,606 10.4%
53,906 60,693 12.6%
400 383 -4.3%
69,342 77,682 12.0%
512 467 -8.8%
4,168 4,032 -3.3%
19 3 -84.2%
4,699 4,502 -4.2%
166,664 180,307 8.2%
696,788 717,019 2.90%
6,324 6,665 5.4%

Current
YTD

63,600
69,997
1,543
81
38,450
1,778
400

175,849

29,118
8,384
57,408
48,290
415
15,726
4,417
443
17,446
4,187
90
8,664
22,853

217,441

62,561
241,201
1,776

305,538

1,842
16,330
19
18,191
717,019

25,553



Previous Current
Year Year
Number of HOLDS placed 14,603 16,303
Beginning bookstock 302,546 301,725
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock 300,048 300,768
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,830 64,180
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials 65,199 64,753
Total Net Materials 365,247 365,521
Days open during month 29 29
Door count 44,504 47,680
Digital Media Lab 772 900
ccpl2go 882 1,164
Average daily circulation 5,747 6,217
Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 5,883
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 9,526
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0

Percent Current
Change YTD
11.6% 67,778
301,725

0.2% 300,768
64,180

-0.7% 64,753
0.1% 365,521
118

7.1% 194,114
16.6% 3,334
32.0% 3,184
8.2% 6,076

CURRENT MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

Adult 20 229
AV 2 114
Children's 157 4,230
YA 15 2,407
Foundation 3 140
Other 1 86
TOTAL 198 7,206

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

86 1,683
9 1,154
623 16,841
50 3,739
11 549
5 172
784 24,138

PREVIOUS Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

Adult 28 329 95 1,493
AV 2 135 9 1,371
Children's 146 3,224 609 16,710
YA 3 56 23 2,541
Foundation 7 168 15 489
Other 0 0 4 431
TOTAL 186 3,912 755 23,035
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 1,914 6,574
# of Stops 98 354
Doorcount (not included above) 1,164 3,816
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 82 35 0 117
MBOOK 338 1,000 21 1,359
MBOOK-AV 0 35 0 35
MCD-SPOKEN 15 7 0 22
MDVD 154 227 0 381
TOTALS 589 1,304 21 1,914



