Library Statistical Report for April 2018

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	14,819	15,481	4.5%	63,600
Fiction	17,695	17,341	-2.0%	69,997
Magazines/Vertical File	698	435	-37.7%	1,543
E-Books (Net Library)	36	22	-38.9%	81
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	7,200	9,526	32.3%	38,450
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)	474	481	1.5%	1,778
Interlibrary Loans	71	106	49.3%	400
SUBTOTALAdult	40,993	43,392	5.9%	175,849
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	6,179	6,958	12.6%	29,118
Blu-Ray (Children's)	2,071	2,169	4.7%	8,384
DVDs (Adult)	13,932	14,468	3.8%	57,408
DVDs (Children's)	12,235	12,693	3.7%	48,290
DVDs (Young Adult)	87	98	12.6%	415
CD Spoken (Adult)	4,489	3,878	-13.6%	15,726
CD Spoken (Children's)	933	1,107	18.6%	4,417
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	120	126	5.0%	443
CD Music (Adult)	4,301	4,057	-5.7%	17,446
CD Music (Children's)	1,170	1,048	-10.4%	4,187
Games (Early Literacy)	21	24	14.3%	90
Hoopla (all depts.)	1,602	2,222	38.7%	8,664
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	4,490	5,883	31.0%	22,853
SUBTOTALAV	51,630	54,731	6.0%	217,441
Children's & Youth Services Circulati	<u>on</u>			
Non-Fiction	15,036	16,606	10.4%	62,561
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	53,906	60,693	12.6%	241,201
Magazines	400	383	-4.3%	1,776
SUBTOTALChildren's	69,342	77,682	12.0%	305,538
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	512	467	-8.8%	1,842
Fiction	4,168	4,032	-3.3%	16,330
Magazines	19	3	-84.2%	19
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	4,699	4,502	-4.2%	18,191
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	166,664	180,307	8.2%	717,019
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	696,788	717,019	2.90%	7 17,019
	6,324	6,665	2.90 % 5.4%	25 552
In-house usage (not in circ total)	0,324	0,000	5.470	25,553

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>YTD</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	14,603	16,303	11.6%	67,778
Beginning bookstock	302,546	301,725		301,725
Additions				
Withdrawals				
Net bookstock	300,048	300,768	0.2%	300,768
Beginning audiovisual materials	72,830	64,180		64,180
Additions	,	,		, , , , ,
Withdrawals				
Net audiovisual materials	65,199	64,753	-0.7%	64,753
Total Net Materials	365,247	365,521	0.1%	365,521
	29	29	0.170	118
Days open during month			7 10/	
Door count	44,504	47,680	7.1%	194,114
Digital Media Lab	772	900	16.6%	3,334
ccpl2go	882	1,164	32.0%	3,184
Average daily circulation	5,747	6,217	8.2%	6,076
Death Is all deserved (totals 's	t de tete e de de	L. C		
Break down by department (totals inc		•		
TOTAL Downloadable audio all d	epartments	5,883		
Downloadable audio adult		0		
Downloadable audio children		0		
Downloadable audio YA		0		
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books a	II departments	9,526		
Downloadable E-Books adult		0		
Downloadable E-Books children		0		
Downloadable E-Books YA		0		
	OUDDENT		CUDDE	NT Y-T-D
	CURRENT	MONTH	CURRE	NI 1-1-D
PROGRAMMING	CURRENT # of programs #		# of programs	# of attendees
PROGRAMMING Adult				
	# of programs #	of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees 1,683
Adult AV	# of programs # 20 2	of attendees 229 114	# of programs 86 9	# of attendees 1,683 1,154
Adult AV Children's	# of programs # 20 2 157	of attendees 229 114 4,230	# of programs 86 9 623	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841
Adult AV Children's YA	# of programs # 20 2 157 15	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407	# of programs 86 9 623 50	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs #	e of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH e of attendees	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 28	e of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH e of attendees 329	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 28 2	e of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH e of attendees 329 135	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 4 of programs # 28 2 146	e of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH 6 of attendees 329 135 3,224	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 28 2 146 3	e of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 4 2 146 3 7	cof attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56 168	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 2 146 3 7 0	cof attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56 168 0	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15 4	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 2 146 3 7 0 186	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56 168 0 3,912	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 2 146 3 7 0 186 related above in circles.	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56 168 0 3,912	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15 4 755	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 2 146 3 7 0 186 PICIUS MONTH	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56 168 0 3,912	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 609 23 15 4 755 CURRENT Y-T-I	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 28 2 146 3 7 0 186 PREVIOUS MONTH 1,914	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56 168 0 3,912	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15 4 755 CURRENT Y-T-I 6,574	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 4 of programs # 28 2 146 3 7 0 186 PREVIOUS MONTH 1,914 98	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56 168 0 3,912	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15 4 755 CURRENT Y-T-I 6,574 354	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 28 2 146 3 7 0 186 PREVIOUS MONTH 1,914	of attendees 229 114 4,230 2,407 140 86 7,206 AR MONTH of attendees 329 135 3,224 56 168 0 3,912	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15 4 755 CURRENT Y-T-I 6,574	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 28 2 146 3 7 0 186 rcluded above in ci THIS MONTH 1,914 98 1,164	# of attendees	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15 4 755 CURRENT Y-T-I 6,574 354 3,816	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 4 of programs # 28 2 146 3 7 0 186 PCLUGED Above in citation THIS MONTH 1,914 98 1,164 FH ccpl2go BREAK	## of attendees 229	# of programs	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 28 2 146 3 7 0 186 Icluded above in ci THIS MONTH 1,914 98 1,164 TH ccpl2go BREAK ADULT	## of attendees 229	# of programs 86 9 623 50 11 5 784 PREVIO # of programs 95 9 609 23 15 4 755 CURRENT Y-T-I 6,574 354 3,816	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	# of programs # 20 2 157 15 3 1 198 PREVIOUS YEA 4 of programs # 28 2 146 3 7 0 186 PCLUGED Above in citation THIS MONTH 1,914 98 1,164 FH ccpl2go BREAK	## of attendees 229	# of programs	# of attendees 1,683 1,154 16,841 3,739 549 172 24,138 US Y-T-D # of attendees 1,493 1,371 16,710 2,541 489 431 23,035

мвоок 1,000 1,359 MBOOK-AV MCD-SPOKEN MDVD**TOTALS** 1,304 1,914 89